
 

Broadway Family Karate 
Winter Term 2024  

Event Schedule 
 
Monday, January 8:  First day of lessons for the Winter Term 2024. 
 
Monday, January 15:  School closed in observance of the Martin Luther 
King, Jr. Holiday.  No lessons will meet on this day.  
 
Monday through Sunday, February 5-11: 1st Achievement Stripe Tests. 
You’ll demonstrate the skills from both your “A” and “B” lessons this 
week to earn your 1st stripe. 
 
Monday through Sunday, February 12-18: “Catch-Up” Week.  Private 
“Catch-Up” lessons, Make Up Achievement Stripe tests, Introductory 
lessons, and family conferences by appointment. Regular lessons will not 
meet during this week. 
 
Monday through Sunday, March 11-17: “Spring Break” Week.  Private 
lessons, Make Up Achievement Stripe tests, Introductory lessons, and 
family conferences by appointment. Regular lessons will not meet during 
this week. 
 
Monday through Friday, March 25-29:  2nd Achievement Stripe Tests.  

You’ll demonstrate the skills from both your “A” and “B” lessons this 
week to earn your 2nd stripe. 
 
Sunday, March 31:  School closed in observance of the Easter Holiday.  
No lessons will meet on this day.  
 
Monday through Sunday, April 1-7: “Catch-Up” Week.  Private “Catch-
Up” lessons, Make Up Achievement Stripe tests, Introductory lessons, 
and family conferences by appointment. Regular lessons will not meet 
during this week. 
 
Monday through Sunday, April 8-14:  Exam Preparation Week.  We’ll be 
reviewing and practicing the skills for your upcoming Promotion Exam.  
This will prepare you to show your best work with all these skills.  
 
Monday to Sunday, April 15-23:  Promotion Examination Week. You’ll 
demonstrate the skills you learned for both your  
1st and 2nd Achievement Stripes to earn advancement to your next rank. 
 
Monday through Friday, April 22-26: “Catch-Up” Week.  Make Up 
Promotion Exams, Introductory lessons, and family conferences by 
appointment.  Regular lessons will not meet during this week.   
 
Saturday, April 27:  Graduation Ceremonies. At First Lutheran School in 
their Gym.  Times to be determined.  End of Winter Term 2024. 
 


